Contact: Rob Williams Azimuth Risk Solutions Phone 317-644-6291 Fax 317-423-9620 service@azimuthrisk.com 5218 S East St., Suite 1-E Indianapolis, IN 46227

**Azimuth Risk Solutions** 

## **Press Release**

## **Azimuth Risk Solutions - Provider Network Update**

ARS now includes Aetna provider network

**Indianapolis, IN March 23, 2018:** Great news! Azimuth Risk solutions (Azimuth) is pleased to announce that its members will now have access to the Aetna provider network, one of the industry's largest primary PPO (Preferred Provider Organizations) in the nation. Our goal is to provide a first-class level of service to our US provider community. Membership in the network provides you with;

**Greater Choice** – Access to more than 1.2 million health care professionals, 690,000 primary care doctors and specialists, and over 5,700 hospitals.

**More Savings** – Preferred, negotiated discounts that may result in cost savings when you visit in-network providers, helping you maximize your benefits. The Aetna logo on your insurance identification card tells your provider that an Aetna discount applies.

**Quality** – Aetna evaluates health care providers' qualifications based on Certificates and licenses received, registration to practice, academic background and training and an assessment of professional competence and conduct. This gives you access to the highest level of care available.

Azimuth will integrate the Aetna network into our process beginning March 30, 2018, for new business and will transition existing business to the new network at renewal. Our goal is to continue to provide you with the highest level of service, using the best products and partners available. Join us in welcoming Aetna to the Azimuth platform.

Operationally, until transitioned, we request that members use only the network shown on their Identification card.

Azimuth can help you find the provider of your choice. Visit <a href="www.azimuthrisk.com">www.azimuthrisk.com</a> and click on the MultiPlan or Aetna logo as your plan requires.